
Duchef,a Biochemie
PLANÍ I SSUE CULTURE MED A B OCÈEMICALS AND MORE

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date of prcduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
Identification:
- sodium
- phosphate

Appearance ofsolution
pH
Reducing substances
Chloride (Cl)
Sulphate (SOa)

Arsenic (As)
Iron (Fe)
Loss on drying
Assay §aH2POa)

U}iITS REMARKS

5% in HrO
5% in H:O

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

SODIUM DIHYDROGEN PHOSPHATE DIHYDRATE
s0522
016244
)cx-06-2021

30-06-2026

store at room temperature

SPECIFICATION
colourless crystals

RESULT
complies

complies
complies
complies
4.3

complies
< 0.02
< 0.03
< 0.0002
< 0.001
23.1

99.7
130'c
dried substance

%
Yo

%
o/.

%
Yo

This certiÍicate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. J. van der Eem, pharmacist

Department ofQuality Control Duchefa B.V

Date: I l-06-2021

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specitic purpose.
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tl

conform
conform
clear and colourless
4.2 - 4.5
conform
<0.02

=< 
0.03

< 0.0002
< 0.001
21.5 - 24.0
98.0 - 100.5


